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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P274815

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-55HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS WITH INSERT, 90CRI
(224) 3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3088.0 lumens

N/A

71.0 lumens/watt
1.26/13/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

43.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274815

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274815

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1307 1307 1307
1312 1303 1310
1308 1304 1310
1306 1304 1312
1296 1303 1316
1292 1305 1319
1280 1302 1323
1268 1298 1328
1254 1297 1345
1233 1297 1376
1205 1305 1417
1175 1326 1480
1125 1352 1562
1053 1400 1658
958 1464 1784
812 1544 1863
641 1555 1507
472 1183 1325

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
77
66
57
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
51
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
73
62

54
47
42
38
34
31
28

10

102
84
69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
40
35
31
27
24

22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274815

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 92.1 3.0
10°-20° 265.1 8.6
20°-30° 405.4 13.1
30°-40° 495.6 16.0
40°-50° 528.2 17.1
50°-60° 505.0 16.4
60°-70° 427.8 13.9
70°-80° 287.5 9.3
80°-90° 81.1 2.6
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 762.6 24.7
0°-40° 1258.2 40.7
0°-60° 2291.5 74.2
0°-90° 3088.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3088.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
971 971 971 971 971
971 970 965 970 970 92
937 937 936 944 942 264
870 873 879 887 888 401
772 778 790 806 809 484
648 659 682 711 723 500
501 519 565 610 631 446
331 364 440 498 521 328
156 213 297 348 358 167
31 63 77 83 86 38
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P274815

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
971.1 971.1 9711 971.1 9711
972.6 9726 9680 9711  971.1
971.1 969.6 9650  969.6  969.6
9665 9650  961.9  966.5  965.0
957.3 9573 9542 9588  958.8
9496 9481  946.6  952.7  951.2
937.4 937.4 9359 9435  942.0
922.1 9236 9251 9313  932.8
905.2 908.3  909.8  919.0  919.0
889.9  891.4 8945  903.7  903.7
870.0 8731  879.2 8868  888.4
850.1 851.6  859.3 8700 8715
824.0 8286 8378  850.1 8516
801.1 805.7 8164 8286  831.7
7720 7781 7903 8057  808.7
745.9 750.5 7658 7827  787.3
713.8 723.0 7383 7582  765.8
681.6  690.8  709.2 7352  744.4
647.9 658.6  681.6 7107  723.0
614.2 626.5  652.5 6862  700.0
575.9 591.2 6234 6617  677.0
539.2 557.5  592.8 6356  655.6
500.9 519.2 5652  609.6  631.1
4580 4825 5330 5836  606.5
418.1 4411 5024  557.5  580.5
3753 4059 4718 5300 5529
330.8 364.5  439.6  497.8 5208
291.0 3278 4074 4656 4886
243.5 289.5 3722 4304 4534
199.1 249.7 3354 3921 4136
156.2 2129 2971 3477 3584
116.4 176.1  257.3 2788  271.1
827 1409  200.7  189.9  194.5
53.6 107.2 1241 1409 1455
30.6 62.8 76.6 82.7 85.8
13.8 23.0 30.6 30.6 29.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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